PNEUMATIC CYLINDERS
Installation dimensions in mm
125, 160, 200, 250, 320mm bore
Bore           A        B        E       EE        EF           K           KK        MM        P        PJ        Q        R          RT         TG        VE        W        WF      Z         ZB
 125           54       54     140   G1/2”      27           34    M27X2.0     32          3        116      12       80    M12X1.75  108        38         43        61      26        229
 160           72       70     178   G3/4”      36           42    M36X2.0     40          5        124      16      102   M12X1.75  136        53         49        80      28        260
 200           72       90     220   G3/4”      46           42    M36X2.0     50          5        124      16      120   M16X2.0    168        57         54        90      33        280
 250           84       90     280   G1”         46           50    M42X2.0     50          7        132      16      120   M20X2.5    213        57         63       100     39        310
 320           96       90     345   G1”         50           60    M48X2.0     55          7        142      16      120   M24X3.0    260        63         73       115     44        345
Cylinder options
Double acting high temperature cylinders – 125, 160, 200, 250, 320mm bore
Operating data                                                      Preferred model selection
Ambient operating   -201C to 1201C                            Magnetic piston                                                  Non magnetic piston
Temperature range    (with dry air ) Bore Model Code                     Bore                 Model Code
 125mm       MMV125/Stroke 125mm                   MV125/Stroke
Service kits 160mm       MMV160/Stroke 160mm                   MV160/Stroke
             125mm bore-RKMV125               200mm       MMV200/Stroke                             200mm                   MV200/Stroke
                160mm bore-RKMV160      250mm       MMV250/Stroke                             250mm                   MV250/Stroke
                200mm bore-RKMV200 320mm       MMV320/Stroke 320mm MV320/Stroke
                250mm bore-RKMV250
                320mm bore-RKMV320 Safety note
All other operating data is consistent Viton is a synthetic rubber which, if subjected to temperatures above 4001C (7001F), changes into
a

                                       250mm bore – 24mm
                                                         320mm bore – 26mm
Type of connection                                                     Screwthread
Port size                                           125mm bore – G ½”
                   160 and 200mm bore – G3/4”
                   250 and 320mm bore – G1”
Materials of construction Barrel                    Anodised aluminium alloy
     Piston rod  Chrome plated carbon steel
    Piston   Aluminium alloy
    End covers  Aluminium alloy
                        Tie rods  Bright drawn medium tensile steel
 Seals   Nitrile
   High temperature seals  Viton
Operating medium  Compressed air, filtered and non lubricated or lubricated. If installed in lubricated system use
  with ISO VG 32 or ISO VG 37 mineral oil.
Service kits                          Basic cylinders 125mm bore – RKM125
 160mm bore – RKM160
 200mm bore – RKM200
 250mm bore – RKM250
 320mm bore – RKM320
PNEUMATIC CYLINDERS
M/MM RANGE      Double Acting
    BS ISO 6431            125, 160, 200, 250, 320, mm  bore
Power Cylinders